Department of Public Works
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue

Racine, W1 53403

262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 — Engineering

P Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
II_['I Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
ittt d Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.

City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/City Engineer

April 19,2013 13-98346
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

RE: Bid award/funding breakdown
Sanitary Sewer & Lateral Relay (R1), Contract #22-13 (K3-022)

You received bids on the above contract with Willkomm Excavating &
Grading, Inc., submitting the low bid in the amount of $706,167.

We recommend you enter into a contract with Willkomm Excavating &

Grading, Inc., at their bid price.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

914.000.5050

SANITARY IMPROVEMENTS $706,167




